Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9145279 Company Phoenicia Maritime Shipping, ,

Name: AVONMOOR Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer P

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 3 Container Bahrain
Port of detention Date of release
Marsaxlokk 2014-5-9

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Radio life-saving appliances
Minimum Safe Manning Document
Other (certificates)

ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

- 2014

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

, Bahrain
Gross tonnage Keeldate
7171 1997

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7  day(s) 15

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-2-2014 7-12-2015
20-12-2012 8-11-2017 Malta 12-1-2014

26-6-2013 30-5-2018

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8812930
Name: BREADBOX FALCON

Company

Charterer

- 2014

GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Panama

7 7

Classification society Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
2854

Keeldate
1990

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Universal Shipping Bureau Inc.

Universal Shipping Bureau Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA)

Speed and distance indicator

Navigation bridge visibility
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)

Endorsement by flagstate
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Date of release
2014-5-9

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

14 day(s) 28

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-2-2014 25-8-2014
29-8-2012 12-4-2017 Belgium 13-6-2013
29-8-2012 12-4-2017 Belgium 12-6-2013

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

yes Rectified

yes Rectified

no Rectified
yes Rectified
no Rectified

yes To be rectified within

3 months
yes Rectified

yes Rectified

no Rectified

Universal Shipping
Bureau Inc.

Universal Shipping
Bureau Inc.

Universal Shipping
Bureau Inc.

Panama Maritime
Documentation Services
Universal Shipping
Bureau Inc.

Universal Shipping
Bureau Inc.

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

Other (fire safety) no Rectified
Steering gear alarm no Rectified
Machinery controls alarm no Rectified
Winches &amp; capstans yes Rectified Universal Shipping
Bureau Inc.

IMO : 7612515 Company Baltrechflot Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: BALTIYSKIY-109 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 1926 1979

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Marina di carrara 2014-5-15 9 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-11-2013 17-8-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 25-10-2011  17-8-2016  Spain 5-11-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-5-2013 16-5-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Fire drills no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 7321441 Company GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Cambodia
Name: JOUDI Classification society Columbus American Register

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 1450 1972

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Kalymnos 2014-5-30 4  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-2-2014 23-7-2014
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Load Line 24-2-2014 23-7-2014
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 24-2-2014 23-7-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Compass correction log no Rectified
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no Rectified
Line-throwing appliance no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Means of communication between safety centre and other control stations no Rectified
Radio log (diary) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9452323
Name: SAINT GEORGE

Number of detentions last

36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

5 -2014

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Pacific &amp; Atlantic Shipmanager, , , Cyprus

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp ~ Cyprus 6680 2005

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Date of release
2014-5-14

Port of detention
Amsterdam

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Duration of detention
1  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
10-12-2013  3-3-2018
10-12-2013  3-3-2018
24-9-2013  4-7-2016

RO related Action taken

Belgium

Date

9-12-2013

Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 9148518 Company Pacmar Denizcilik Ltd Sti, , , Cook Islands
Name: HAMAL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 4276 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Setubal 2014-5-24 10 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 12-2-2014  27-11-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
International ship security certificate no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2014

IMO : 9142552 Company Esmeralda Schiffahrts, , , Curacao
Name: MERWEBORG Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Curacao 6540 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Alicante 2014-5-1 6 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 12-11-2012  30-6-2017  Spain 30-9-2013
Load Line 12-11-2012 30-6-2017 Spain 30-9-2013
Safety Management Certificate 21-7-2009 16-6-2014  Netherlands 24-3-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention
UMS - Ship
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
UMS - alarms

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
yes To be rectified within Curacao
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 8979893 Company , , , Portugal
Name: SOPHIE BLUE Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Other special activities Portugal 426 1997

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Viareggio 2014-5-30 9 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 20-9-2012 1-6-2014 Italy 18-4-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard no Rectified
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
Maintenance/duplication of equipment no Rectified
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 8865937 Company Dimar-Freight Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: OMSKIY-125 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2441 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2014-5-23 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-7-2013 29-9-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 1-7-2013 29-9-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-11-2010  18-11-2015  Ukraine 2-7-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Fire drills no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 8711954 Company AzovTransTerminal Ltd , , , Cook Islands
Name: BORISLAV Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 NLS tanker Cook Islands 1908 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Agioi Theodoroi 2014-5-17 7  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-8-2013 6-10-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 6-8-2013 6-10-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 27-2-2014 2-2-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no As per agreed Flag
exemption
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 8408789 Company IMS Istanbul Ltd , , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: PINK ROSE Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2832 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Volos 2014-5-13 7 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-1-2014 27-6-2014
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 28-1-2014 27-6-2014
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-1-2014 27-6-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft no Rectified
SOPEP no Rectified
Conformance Test Report no Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Reserve source of energy no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8200565
Name: EXPRESS 1

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

5 -2014

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Emiroglu Deniz Nakliyati, , , Panama

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Livestock carrier Panama 7087 1982

Record of drills and steering gear tests

ISM

Fire drills

Date of release
2014-5-24

Port of detention
Waterford &amp; Bellvie

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
5-5-2014 4-10-2014
5-5-2014 4-10-2014
14-3-2013 16-12-2017

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no
no

no
no

Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 7208106 Company Vival Marine Ltd , , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: JIGAWA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Moldova, Republic of 2758 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Savona 2014-5-17 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-2-2014  23-10-2014
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 21-2-2014  23-10-2014
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 20-4-2012 9-4-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 7116793 Company Cassiopeia Seaway Inc, , , Panama
Name: LA JOIE Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer MGM, , ,MC
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4255 1971

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Cagliari 2014-5-10 4 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-10-2011  31-5-2016  Romania 2-8-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 26-10-2011  31-5-2016  Romania 2-8-2013
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-1-2014 22-6-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
BNWAS no Rectified
Lifeboats no Rectified
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Reserve source of energy no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 7116781 Company Lulu Shipping Co SA, , , Togo
Name: ABDUL M Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4255 1971

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Sodertalje 2014-5-15 5 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-5-2013 30-9-2015  Egypt 21-12-2013
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 9-5-2013 30-9-2015  Egypt 21-12-2013
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-10-2013 6-8-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no Rectified
Minimum Safe Manning Document no Rectified
Maritime Labour Certificate no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : P140019 Company Bohlen Doyen , Hauptstresse 248, 266 39 Wiesmoor , Germany
Name: BODO CONNECTOR Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Germany 1182 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Landskrona 2014-5-26 1  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-10-2013 30-8-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 18-3-2014 17-8-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no Rectified
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no Rectified
International Air Pollution Cert. no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9632789
Name: NORDIC TIANJIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2014

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Nordic Hamburg Shipmgmt GmbH , , , Isle of Man (UK)

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Isle of Man (UK) 33032 2011

Electronic charts (ECDIS)
AlS test report

Date of release
Kavkaz 2014-5-2

Port of detention

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s)

Issued
2-7-2013

13-7-2012
28-6-2012

RO related Action taken

7
Expiry Last Survey Date
26-6-2018
27-6-2017 South Africa 27-6-2013
27-6-2017 Saudi Arabia 11-9-2013

Class. (RO) related

no
no

Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 9576466 Company , , ,Isle of Man (UK)
Name: OCEAN PEARL Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Isle of Man (UK) 346 2007

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Palermo 2014-5-21 1  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 18-4-2011  23-2-2015  |[taly 16-4-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 9379868 Company Well Shipmanagement &amp; Maritime, , , Panama
Name: GENIUS STAR VIII Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 9589 2007

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Nowy Port/Gdansk 2014-5-24 1 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 15-3-2013 8-3-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-7-2013  24-10-2017  Thailand 26-10-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-7-2013  24-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no Rectified
Other (MARPOL Annex I) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9377925
Name: MEERDIK

Company

Charterer

- 2014

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Navigia Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Netherlands

Gross tonnage
2967

Keeldate
2008

Port of detention
Marseille (GPM)

Date of release
2014-5-5

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

1 day(s) 2

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
5-12-2013 16-11-2015
14-9-2012 26-5-2015 Netherlands 10-4-2013
15-1-2013 26-5-2015 Netherlands 10-4-2013

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2014

IMO : 9356957 Company Palmali Shipping &amp; Agency, , , Malta
Name: ZEYNALABDIN Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
TAGIYEV
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 5684 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2014-5-17 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-3-2011 3-5-2016 France 29-4-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 30-3-2011 3-5-2016 France 29-4-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-10-2011  10-10-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Speed and distance indicator no As in the agreed class
condition
Propulsion main engine no As in the agreed class
condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9336713
Name: ORATANK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

5 -2014

Company Simonsen MH, , , Denmark

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Denmark 3691 2005

QOil filtering equipment

Date of release
2014-5-16

Port of detention
Reykjavik

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

1  day(s)

Issued
14-9-2012
14-9-2012
17-6-2013

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

2
Expiry Last Survey Date
27-7-2017 Denmark 24-8-2013
27-7-2017 Denmark 24-8-2013
11-7-2018

Class. (RO) related

no

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2014

IMO : 9308596 Company Vega-Reederei GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: VEGA POLLUX Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 9981 2004

Port of detention

Southampton

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Winches &amp; capstans

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2014-5-31 8 day(s) 18
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 2-5-2013 23-8-2017
(SMC/I1SM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-7-2013 30-9-2015  Mexico 6-10-2013
Load Line 6-12-2010 30-9-2015 Panama 21-9-2013
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2014

Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co, , , Gibraltar (UK)

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7

IMO : 9256327 Company
Name: SUDEROOG

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag
Gibraltar (UK)

Keeldate
2002

Gross tonnage
15633

Port of detention

Bremerhaven

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Ventilation (Machinery spaces)

Date of release
2014-5-31

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 9

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
16-5-2013 31-12-2015 Russian Federation 26-11-2013
16-12-2010 31-12-2015 Russian Federation 26-11-2013

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9228174
Name: ALAMEDA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2014

TMS Bulkers Ltd , , , Malta

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Operation of machinery
Other (machinery)
ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors
Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Charterer Classic Maritime Inc, , , MC

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Malta 86743 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Taranto 2014-5-1 7 day(s) 18
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 5-3-2013 21-9-2015 China 13-8-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-2-2012  24-10-2016  China 16-1-2014
Load Line 16-2-2012  24-10-2016  China 16-1-2014

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 9218193 Company IMM Shipping GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: HC NATALIA Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 5381 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Liverpool 2014-5-13 7 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-2-2014 30-6-2016
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 10-1-2014 30-6-2016
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 10-12-2013 9-5-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Other (machinery) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO :9211482 Company Moller-Maersk A/S, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: MAERSK KLAIPEDA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Hong Kong, China 80654 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2014-5-10 3 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-4-2014 8-2-2016
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 18-6-2013 8-2-2016 United Arab 19-2-2014
Emirates
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 31-7-2011 23-8-2016  United Arab 13-11-2013
(SMC/ISM Code) Emirates
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
NAVIGS, , ,SG

V Ships Monaco SAM, , , Liberia

IMO : 9204805 Company

Name: BSS FORCE Classification society
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage Keeldate

11951

1999

Port of detention

Date of release

Rotterdam 2014-5-26
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
9-4-2013 8-4-2018
20-5-2013 19-6-2015 India 14-3-2014
19-11-2012 19-6-2015 India 14-3-2014
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO :9194294 Company Topaz Marine, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: TOPAZ COMMANDER Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer LD Travoc&eacute;an, , , FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Saint Vincent and the 3465 1998
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2014-5-13 8 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 13-6-2013  22-10-2015  Netherlands 17-9-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-5-2014 9-5-2014
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 2-5-2014 30-6-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 9173056
Name: CLIPPER VIKING

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Quality of fuel oil

Company Solvang ASA , , , Norway
Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer ISG, , Oslo, NO
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Gas carrier Norway 10692 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Vlissingen 2014-5-10 4  day(s) 1
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-12-2013  31-12-2018
Load Line 22-12-2013  31-12-2018
Safety Management Certificate 23-3-2014 15-4-2019
(SMC/ISM Code)
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 9157351 Company Great Circle Shipping Agency, , , Thailand
Name: URAWEE NAREE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer AMP, , Shanghai, CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Thailand 16766 1996

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Belfast 2014-5-3 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-6-2013 11-6-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 30-7-2012 16-4-2017  Thailand 12-6-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 9-12-2010 3-12-2015  India 3-8-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency steering position com./ compass reading no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Reserve source of energy no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Personal equipment for fire safety no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Means of escape no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9150767
Name: NAUTILUS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2014

Company Marflet Marine SA , , , Cyprus

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer Louis Dreyfus Commodities Asia Dep., , Singapore , SG
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Cyprus 26794 1996

Auxiliary engine

Date of release
2014-5-15

Port of detention

Oristano

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

8 day(s) 13

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
1-8-2013 26-5-2018 Spain 5-5-2014
5-5-2014 4-10-2014 Spain 5-5-2014
2-10-2013 8-11-2018

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

yes As per agreed Flag

Lloyd's Register

ISM

Steering gear
Fire-dampers
Operation of Fire protection systems

no

yes
yes
yes

exemption

To be rectified within

3 months

Rectified Lloyd's Register
Rectified Lloyd's Register
Rectified Lloyd's Register

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 9114610 Company Eastern Star Shipping, , , Belize
Name: JUDI ALAMAR Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer VASSILIKO CEMENT WORKS PUBLIC CO LTD, 1A KYRIAKOS MATSIS AVENUE , NICOSIA, CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Belize 17879 1994

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Vasiliko 2014-5-8 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 9-4-2014 8-9-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-12-2013 6-5-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 18-11-2013 6-5-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 9071052 Company Mestex Shipping &amp; Trading Ltd , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: KATJA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 3806 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2014-5-18 15 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-2-2014 31-1-2019
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 4-2-2014 31-1-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-8-2013 8-8-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
Navigation bridge visibility no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 9016155 Company Arkal Denizcilik ve Ticaret AS, , , Turkey
Name: MERT KALKAVAN Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer NOBLE RESOURCES SRL, , ,IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 4878 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2014-5-30 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-4-2011 13-3-2016  Turkey 22-4-2013
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 17-2-2012  13-3-2016  Turkey 22-4-2013
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 3-7-2012 25-6-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8911085
Name: WHITNEY BAY

Company

Charterer

- 2014

Seatrade Groningen BV, , , Liberia

7 7

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Refrigerated cargo

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage

8739

Keeldate
1989

Port of detention

Algeciras

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.

Auxiliary engine
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Other (fire safety)
Cleanliness of engine room

Certificate

Date of release
2014-5-1

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued
11-3-2013
11-3-2010

13
Expiry Last Survey
5-11-2014 Ecuador
5-11-2014 Ecuador

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

Date
4-11-2013
4-11-2013

Class. (RO) related

no
no
no

no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 8888874 Company Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine
Name: OLTENITSA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 3953 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2014-5-17 8 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-10-2013  14-7-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 21-10-2013  14-7-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-11-2013  3-11-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no As in the agreed class
condition
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Calculation and payment of wages no Rectified
Cargo &amp; other hatchways no As in the agreed class
condition
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8857954
Name: LIME

Company

Charterer

- 2014

Poseidon Ltd-Kherson, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

7 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Gross tonnage

2457

Keeldate
1971

Port of detention

Varna

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention
Echo sounder

Endorsement by flagstate
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Calculation and payment of wages
Hull - corrosion

Hull - corrosion
Hull - corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Date of release
2014-5-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

19 day(s)

Issued
22-10-2013
22-10-2013

15-5-2012

Expiry

Total of deficiencies
16

Last Survey

22-10-2015
22-10-2015
25-4-2017

Date

RO related Action taken

no

no
no
yes

no
no

yes

yes

no

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed class
condition

Temporary repair
carried out

As in the agreed class
condition

Class. (RO) related

Shipping Register of
Ukraine

Shipping Register of
Ukraine
Shipping Register of
Ukraine
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2014

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no As in the agreed class
condition
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) yes As in the agreed class Shipping Register of
condition Ukraine
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Temporary repair
carried out
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) yes Temporary repair Shipping Register of
carried out Ukraine
IMO : 8814861 Company Aegean Bunkering Services Inc, , , Malta
Name: SARA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Aegean Bunkers at Sea , Hisverheidsstraat 7, B2960 , St. Sob in Tgoor , BE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Malta 4156 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2014-5-20 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-5-2013 10-5-2015  Spain 14-5-2014
Bureau Veritas Load Line 18-5-2010 10-5-2015  Spain 14-5-2014
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 17-4-2013 5-4-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
SOPEP no Rectified
Pollution report-MARPOL Annex | no Rectified
Suspected of discharge violation no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Cargo operation no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8812875
Name: HUDAF

- 2014

Company Nereide Marine SA, , , Togo

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer

7 7 )

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Togo

Gross tonnage
2854

Keeldate
1990

Port of detention

Taranto

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Inflatable liferafts

On board training and instructions

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

Operation of machinery
Other (machinery)
ISM

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Provisions quantity

Date of release
2014-5-10

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
11 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
40

Last Survey

Issued Expiry

5-6-2012  12-3-2017
7-12-2012  12-3-2017
8-8-2013 9-5-2018

RO related Action taken

Egypt
Egypt

Date
23-5-2013
23-5-2013

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no As per agreed Flag
exemption

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 8728086 Company Black Sea Azov-Service Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: ODESSIT Classification society Other
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2334 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2014-5-22 3 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-4-2014 24-4-2019
Other Load Line 30-4-2014 24-4-2019
Other Safety Management Certificate 14-3-2014  7-12-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Steering gear no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 8721519
Name: AMUR-2525

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

MD Shipping Co, , , Cambodia

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 3086 1987

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Port of detention Date of release

Burgas 2014-5-24

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Auxiliary engine
ISM

Wages
Personal equipment

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Issued

5-12-2012
29-12-2011
15-6-2012

Total of deficiencies

6-6-2017

RO related Action taken

no
no

no

no

no
no

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed class
condition

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified

20
Expiry Last Survey Date
29-9-2015  Turkey 3-12-2013
20-9-2015 Turkey 3-12-2013

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2014

IMO : 8662361 Company Sino Honor Shipping Ltd, , , Sierra Leone
Name: HENG TONG 77 Classification society Sing Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2257 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Venice 2014-5-15 56 day(s) 37
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Sing Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-12-2013  28-9-2018  China 12-12-2013
Sing Lloyd Load Line 12-12-2013  28-9-2018  China 12-12-2013
Sing Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 12-12-2013  10-12-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention
BNWAS
Stowage and provision of Lifeboats

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Shipboard working arrangements

Maximun hours of work or minimum hours of rest
Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual
ISM

Steering gear

Electrical installations in general
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no

yes

no
yes
no
no
yes
no

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Sing Lloyd

Sing Lloyd

Sing Lloyd

Sing Lloyd
Sing Lloyd
Sing Lloyd
Sing Lloyd
Sing Lloyd
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire prevention structural integrity
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Gangway, accommodation-ladder

yes Rectified Sing Lloyd
yes Rectified Sing Lloyd
yes As per agreed Flag Sing Lloyd
exemption
no Rectified
no Rectified
yes Rectified Sing Lloyd
no Rectified

IMO : 8515283
Name: PALLAS OCEAN

Company

Charterer ),

Pallas Shipping AB, , , Barbados

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Keeldate

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Barbados

Gross tonnage
1999

1985

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Bremen

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line

Registro Italiano Navale

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (machinery)
ISM

Fire pumps and its pipes
Cleanliness of engine room

2014-5-4 12 day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
9-7-2013 9-11-2016 Sweden 14-2-2014
9-7-2013 9-11-2016 Sweden 14-2-2014
25-10-2013  23-9-2018
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
yes Rectified Registro Italiano Navale
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8513314
Name: SUNTIS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2014

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Warnecke Schiffahrt GbR, , , Germany

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Germany 1564 1985

Entry dangerous spaces

Date of release
2014-5-31

Port of detention
Goole

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Issued
12-3-2013
4-10-2010
14-6-2012

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

5
Expiry Last Survey Date
31-7-2015 Germany 18-10-2013
31-7-2015 Germany 18-10-2013
16-6-2017

Class. (RO) related

no

Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8324751
Name: JANA

Company

Charterer

- 2014

Mestex Shipping &amp; Trading Ltd , , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

2 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Saint Vincent and the 3435

Grenadines

Date of release

Gross tonnage

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1983

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

La Spezia 2014-5-1 8 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-7-2013 29-7-2014  Spain 31-7-2013
Load Line 6-7-2011 30-4-2016
Safety Management Certificate 24-1-2014 18-9-2018

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Rescue boats

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
On board training and instructions

Garbage shipboard handling

ISM

Fire-dampers

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
yes

no
no
no

no

no

Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2014

IMO : 8311390 Company Judi Group JKM, , , Belize
Name: LAILA QUEEN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 10572 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2014-5-8 6  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 6-9-2011 23-7-2015  Lebanon 30-8-2013

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Bulkhead -corrosion
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire pumps and its pipes

(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

16-12-2013  5-10-2018
16-12-2013  5-10-2018

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 8214877 Company IMS Greece Co, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: ROYAL GARNET Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 6686 1982

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Piraeus 2014-5-29 13 day(s) 42
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-11-2010 6-6-2015 Greece 1-5-2013
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 20-7-2011 6-6-2015 Greece 1-5-2013
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-10-2012  14-6-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Charts no Rectified

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified

Nautical publications no Rectified

Voyage or passage plan no Rectified

AlS test report no Rectified

Sewage treatment plant no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Sleeping room, additional spaces no Rectified

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no Rectified

Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified

Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2014

IMO : 7821738 Company Mare Hellas Shipping Co NE, , , Greece
Name: MENALON Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Greece 2258 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Larnaca 2014-5-13 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 30-4-2013 26-4-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Personal equipment for fire safety no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014

IMO : 7504237 Company Neptune Ehf, , , Iceland
Name: NEPTUNE Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Special purpose ship Iceland

Gross tonnage
1081

Keeldate
1976

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Liverpool 2014-5-16 4  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7359955

Name: MOSTEFA BEN
BOULAID

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

5 -2014

Company Hyproc Shipping Co, , , Algeria

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Type Flag
Gas carrier Algeria

Port of detention Date of release

Gross tonnage
81337

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1974

Total of deficiencies

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats

Ferrol 2014-5-10 1 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-3-2010 10-3-2015  Algeria 11-6-2013
Load Line 8-5-2014 30-5-2014
Safety Management Certificate 29-9-2011 25-7-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Qil disch. Monitoring and control system

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)

Closing devices/watertight doors

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

Decks - corrosion

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2014

ISM Group Inc, , , Togo

7 7

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

IMO : 7118870 Company
Name: SOUMAYA-)

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Togo

Gross tonnage
2397

Keeldate
1971

Port of detention

Pula

Recognised Organisation

Columbus American Register
Columbus American Register

Columbus American Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Charts

Automatic Identification System (AIS)
Echo sounder

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Water level detectors on single hold cargo ships

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Emergency steering position com./ compass reading

Date of release
2014-5-17

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Date

10 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-3-2014 19-11-2018
20-3-2014 19-11-2018
25-10-2013  16-6-2018
RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
yes Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
yes As per agreed Flag
exemption
yes Rectified
no Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Columbus American
Register

Columbus American
Register
Columbus American
Register

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2014
MF/HF Radio installation

no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system

yes Rectified Columbus American

Register
Total number of detentions: 52
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 5-2014

IMO

9145279

7612515

8812930

7321441

7116781

8711954

8200565

9148518

7208106

7116793

9142552

8865937

8408789

9452323

8979893

9228174

8721519

P140019

9204805

9173056

9379868

9218193

8662361

8812875

8324751

9114610

9071052

8311390

8857954

9211482

9377925

7821738

Name*

AVONMOOR
BALTIYSKIY-109
BREADBOX FALCON
JOUDI

ABDUL M
BORISLAV
EXPRESS 1
HAMAL

JIGAWA

LA JOIE
MERWEBORG
OMSKIY-125
PINK ROSE
SAINT GEORGE
SOPHIE BLUE
ALAMEDA
AMUR-2525
BODO CONNECTOR
BSS FORCE
CLIPPER VIKING
GENIUS STAR VIII
HC NATALIA
HENG TONG 77
HUDA F

JANA

JUDI ALAMAR
KATIA

LAILA QUEEN
LIME

MAERSK KLAIPEDA
MEERDIJK

MENALON

Flag

BH
RU
PA
KH
TG
CK
PA
CK
MD
PA
cw
RU
MD
cy
PT
MT
KH
DE
LR
NO
PA
AG
SL
TG
VC
BZ
AG
BZ
MD
HK
NL

GR

Inspection
Date

2-5-2014
6-5-2014
25-4-2014
26-5-2014
10-5-2014
10-5-2014
20-5-2014
14-5-2014
13-5-2014
6-5-2014
25-4-2014
20-5-2014
6-5-2014
13-5-2014
21-5-2014
24-4-2014
16-5-2014
25-5-2014
21-5-2014
6-5-2014
23-5-2014
6-5-2014
20-3-2014
29-4-2014
23-4-2014
5-5-2014
3-5-2014
2-5-2014
7-5-2014
7-5-2014
4-5-2014

8-5-2014

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Nr. of det
Detention Date <36 Months>
7 9-5-2014 3
9 15-5-2014 3
14 9-5-2014 3
4 30-5-2014 3
5 15-5-2014 2
7 17-5-2014 2
4 24-5-2014 2
10 24-5-2014 2
4 17-5-2014 2
4 10-5-2014 2
6 1-5-2014 2
3 23-5-2014 2
7 13-5-2014 2
1 14-5-2014 2
9 30-5-2014 2
7 1-5-2014 1
8 24-5-2014 1
1 26-5-2014 1
5 26-5-2014 1
4 10-5-2014 1
1 24-5-2014 1
7 13-5-2014 1
56 15-5-2014 1
11 10-5-2014 1
8 1-5-2014 1
3 8-5-2014 1
15 18-5-2014 1
6 8-5-2014 1
19 26-5-2014 1
3 10-5-2014 1
1 5-5-2014 1
5 13-5-2014 1
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IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det

Date Detention Date <36 Months>
9016155 MERT KALKAVAN TR 27-5-2014 3 30-5-2014 1
7359955 MOSTEFA BEN BOULAID Dz 9-5-2014 1 10-5-2014 1
9150767 NAUTILUS Ccy 7-5-2014 8 15-5-2014 1
7504237 NEPTUNE IS 12-5-2014 4 16-5-2014 1
9632789 NORDIC TIANJIN IM 29-4-2014 3 2-5-2014 1
9576466 OCEAN PEARL IM 20-5-2014 1 21-5-2014 1
8728086 ODESSIT MD 19-5-2014 3 22-5-2014 1
8888874 OLTENITSA UA 9-5-2014 8 17-5-2014 1
9336713 ORATANK DK 15-5-2014 1 16-5-2014 1
8515283 PALLAS OCEAN BB 22-4-2014 12 4-5-2014 1
8214877 ROYAL GARNET TZ 16-5-2014 13 29-5-2014 1
8814861 SARA MT 15-5-2014 5 20-5-2014 1
7118870 SOUMAYA-J TG 7-5-2014 10 17-5-2014 1
9256327 SUDEROOG Gl 26-5-2014 5 31-5-2014 1
8513314 SUNTIS DE 27-5-2014 4 31-5-2014 1
9194294 TOPAZ COMMANDER VC 5-5-2014 8 13-5-2014 1
9157351 URAWEE NAREE TH 30-4-2014 3 3-5-2014 1
9308596 VEGA POLLUX AG 23-5-2014 8 31-5-2014 1
8911085 WHITNEY BAY LR 28-4-2014 3 1-5-2014 1
9356957 ZEYNALABDIN TAGIYEV MT 13-5-2014 4 17-5-2014 1

52
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

Released from detention this month: 5-2014 on Port State Contro
IMO* Name Flag  Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>
7321441 JOUDI KH 26-5-2014 4 30-5-2014 3
7612515 BALTIYSKIY-109 RU 6-5-2014 9 15-5-2014 3
8812930 BREADBOX FALCON PA 25-4-2014 14 9-5-2014 3
9145279 AVONMOOR BH 2-5-2014 7 9-5-2014 3
7116781 ABDULM TG 10-5-2014 5 15-5-2014 2
7116793 LA JOIE PA 6-5-2014 4 10-5-2014 2
7208106 JIGAWA MD 13-5-2014 4 17-5-2014 2
8200565 EXPRESS 1 PA 20-5-2014 4 24-5-2014 2
8408789 PINK ROSE MD 6-5-2014 7 13-5-2014 2
8711954 BORISLAV CK 10-5-2014 7 17-5-2014 2
8865937 OMSKIY-125 RU 20-5-2014 3 23-5-2014 2
8979893 SOPHIE BLUE PT 21-5-2014 9 30-5-2014 2
9142552 MERWEBORG cw 25-4-2014 6 1-5-2014 2
9148518 HAMAL CK 14-5-2014 10 24-5-2014 2
9452323 SAINT GEORGE Ccy 13-5-2014 1 14-5-2014 2
7118870 SOUMAYA-J TG 7-5-2014 10 17-5-2014 1
7359955 MOSTEFA BEN BOULAID Dz 9-5-2014 1 10-5-2014 1
7504237 NEPTUNE IS 12-5-2014 4 16-5-2014 1
7821738 MENALON GR 8-5-2014 5 13-5-2014 1
8214877 ROYAL GARNET TZ 16-5-2014 13 29-5-2014 1
8311390 LAILA QUEEN BZ 2-5-2014 6 8-5-2014 1
8324751 JANA VC 23-4-2014 8 1-5-2014 1
8513314 SUNTIS DE 27-5-2014 4 31-5-2014 1
8515283 PALLAS OCEAN BB 22-4-2014 12 4-5-2014 1
8662361 HENG TONG 77 SL 20-3-2014 56 15-5-2014 1
8721519 AMUR-2525 KH 16-5-2014 8 24-5-2014 1
8728086 ODESSIT MD 19-5-2014 3 22-5-2014 1
8812875 HUDAF TG 29-4-2014 11 10-5-2014 1
8814861 SARA MT 15-5-2014 5 20-5-2014 1
8857954 LIME MD 7-5-2014 19 26-5-2014 1
8888874 OLTENITSA UA 9-5-2014 8 17-5-2014 1
8911085 WHITNEY BAY LR 28-4-2014 3 1-5-2014 1
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IMO* Name Flag  Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9016155 MERT KALKAVAN TR 27-5-2014 3 30-5-2014 1
9071052 KATJA AG 3-5-2014 15 18-5-2014 1
9114610 JUDI ALAMAR BZ 5-5-2014 3 8-5-2014 1
9150767 NAUTILUS cYy 7-5-2014 8 15-5-2014 1
9157351 URAWEE NAREE TH 30-4-2014 3 3-5-2014 1
9173056 CLIPPER VIKING NO 6-5-2014 4 10-5-2014 1
9194294 TOPAZ COMMANDER VC 5-5-2014 8 13-5-2014 1
9204805 BSS FORCE LR 21-5-2014 5 26-5-2014 1
9211482 MAERSK KLAIPEDA HK 7-5-2014 3 10-5-2014 1
9218193 HC NATALIA AG 6-5-2014 7 13-5-2014 1
9228174 ALAMEDA MT 24-4-2014 7 1-5-2014 1
9256327 SUDEROOG Gl 26-5-2014 5 31-5-2014 1
9308596 VEGA POLLUX AG 23-5-2014 8 31-5-2014 1
9336713 ORATANK DK 15-5-2014 1 16-5-2014 1
9356957 ZEYNALABDIN TAGIYEV MT 13-5-2014 4 17-5-2014 1
9377925 MEERDIK NL 4-5-2014 1 5-5-2014 1
9379868 GENIUS STAR VIII PA 23-5-2014 1 24-5-2014 1
9576466 OCEAN PEARL IM 20-5-2014 1 21-5-2014 1
9632789 NORDIC TIANJIN IM 29-4-2014 3 2-5-2014 1
P140019 BODO CONNECTOR DE 25-5-2014 1 26-5-2014 1

52
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